provided, however, that within 60 days after institution of any such action, suit or proceeding, such Committee shall, in writing, offer the Company the
opportunity at its own expense to handle and defend such action, suit or proceeding.
 
4. Shares Subject to the Plan.
 

4.1 Subject to adjustment in accordance with Section 11, a total of six million three hundred thousand (6,300,000) shares of Common Stock shall
be available for the grant of Awards under the Plan. Any shares of Common Stock granted in connection with Options and Stock Appreciation Rights
shall be counted against this limit as one (1) share for every one (1) Option or Stock Appreciation Right awarded.